NOTICE

Please note that this bid from DIXON ELECTRIC
SYSTEMS & CONTR INC. for ADJ20*23 was
received at the Purchasing Division office prior to
the established bid-opening date and time on April
21, 2020 as noted on the coversheet of the
electronic bid, but did not load properly at the
public bid opening. This bid has since been
loaded and is now posted.

Aw*bumﬁ'

Samantha Knapp
Acting Assistant Purchasing Director




‘WASIS Jump to; FORMS ﬁ.“@ B Home &Personaize @) Accessiity [g] AppHelp . About |

Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivabie Accounts Payable

(= ListView | A

OGN uEN M Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information
L

Procurement Folder: 700728

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order SO Dept: 0603

Vendor ID: 000000209727 3‘ SO Doc ID: ADJ2000000023

Legal Name: DIXON ELECTRIC SYSTEMS & CONTR INC Published Date: 4/13/20

Alias/DBA: Close Date: 4/21/20

Total Bid: $30,800.00

Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: (4/21/2020 Status: Closed
|
b s
' Response Time: 10:25 Solicitation Description: Addendum No 2 -Natural Gas
Emergency Generator

Total of Header Attachments: 1

Total of All Attachments: 1




Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East L.
9 Solicitation Response

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 700728

Solicitation Description : Addendum No 2 -Natural Gas Emergency Generator

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2020-04-21 SR 0603 ESR04212000000006102 1
13:30:00
LVENDOR
000000209727
DIXON ELECTRIC SYSTEMS & CONTR INC
Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0603 ADJ2000000023
Total Bid : $30,800.00 Response Date: 2020-04-21 Response Time: 10:25:52
Comments:
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Tara Lyle
(304) 558-2544
tara.l.lyle@wv.gov
Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Civil Air Patrol- Natural Gas $27,900.00
Emergency Generator
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72000000
Provide all labor, materials, tools, supplies and equipment needed to provide and install a new emergency generator per

Extended Description :
the attached specifications.

Per Addendum No. 1 - the mandatory pre-bid meeting has moved from 03/25/2020 to 04/08/2020 at 10:00 am.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Alternate No. 1 - Install new concrete $2,900.00
Base
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72000000
ALTERNATE NO. 1-Provide all labor, materials, tools, supplies and equipment needed to install new concrete base per

Extended Description :
the attached specifications.

See attached sheet regarding the mandatory pre-bid meeting scheduled for 03/25/2020 at 10:00 am.

Page: 2




Exhibit A
CRFQ ADJ2000000023 - Pricing Page

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO PROVIDE FOR THE
PURCHASE AND TURN-KEY INSTALLATION OF ONE 36KW NATURAL GAS EMERGENCY
GENERATOR AT THE CIVIL AIR PATROL FACILITY
112 AIRPORT ROAD, CHARLESTON, WV

BID FORM

The undersigned, hereafter called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the bidding documents;
and being familiar with the site and all local conditions affecting the Project, hereby praposas to furnish iabor,
material, equipment, supplies, and transportation to perform the work as described in the bidding documents

BIDDERS COMPANY NAME: Dixon Electrical Systems & Contracting Inc.

VENDOR ADDRESS: 3352 Norwood Road

- _Hun_tipgtq_n_,ﬂy 25705 -
TELEPHONE: - 304-523-2712
FAX NUMBER: 304-523-2713
E-MAIL ADDRESS:  Matt@dixonelectrical.com

CONTRACT COST: BASE BID-CONTRACT ITEM NO. 1- LABOR, MATERIALS AND TURN-KEY
INSTALLATION OF ONE 36KW NATURAL GAS EMERGENCY GENERATOR

S ey 7/_7_ Sevea Jhovsand Mine Monided N>
(% _22 90 3 ** (Contract bid to be written in words and numbers.)

ALTERNATE NO. 1-CONTRACT ITEM NO. 2- : LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO INSTALL
NEW CONCRETE BASE 48"WIDEx84"LONGx6" THICK

Jwo Thowsin Bne Ao Se Boflafls —

($ of ! , 9 € 02 __)*(Contract bid to be written in words and numbers. )

CONTRACT TOTAL COST: BASE BID plus Alternate 1.

/% //_ J 4./4%_5_‘?_4/ £ % Bt Hvihod” 'ﬂe S S —

{$__“3 g, Feoo } ** (Contract bid to be written in words and numbers,)
SIGNATURE: ‘_-Q%_WJ—* _/4’% B _ DATE:  4/21/2020
NAME: I Matthew G. Simms _

(Please Print)

TITLE: B _ Vice President





